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STATE OF TEXAS, 
 

        Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO and 
STATE OF COLORADO, 
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AND NOTIFICATION FOR STATE OF TEXAS 

 
         

 
 
 
Stuart L. Somach, Esq.* 
Andrew M. Hitchings, Esq. 
Robert B. Hoffman, Esq. 
SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN, PC 
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
Telephone:  916-446-7979 
ssomach@somachlaw.com 
*Counsel of Record 
 
January 6, 2015 
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 Pursuant to the request of the Special Master A. Gregory Grimsal, the following 
are the electronic mail addresses for service and notification to be used for the State of 
Texas.  In addition to electronic mail notification, one hard copy of any document filed in 
this action should be served via mail to Stuart L. Somach, whose mailing address and 
telephone number are included herein: 
 

STATE OF TEXAS 
 

NAME E-MAIL ADDRESS AND/OR 
MAILING ADDRESS 

Stuart L. Somach* 
Counsel of Record 
Attorney 
 
With electronic copies to: 

ssomach@somachlaw.com 
Somach Simmons & Dunn 
500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
916-446-7979 

Andrew M. Hitchings 
Attorney  

ahitchings@somachlaw.com 

Robert B. Hoffman 
Attorney 

rhoffman@somachlaw.com 

Francis M. "Mac" Goldsberry II 
Attorney 

mgoldsberry@somachlaw.com 

Elizabeth M. Spence 
Senior Paralegal 

espence@somachlaw.com 

 
Dated:  January 6, 2015 
       Respectfully submitted, 
 
       STUART L. SOMACH, ESQ.* 
       ANDREW M. HITCHINGS, ESQ. 
       ROBERT B. HOFFMAN, ESQ. 
       SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN, PC 
       500 Capitol Mall, Suite 1000 
       Sacramento, CA 95814 
       Telephone:  916-446-7979 
       ssomach@somachlaw.com 
 
       *Counsel of Record 
 
  



 3 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was served upon 
counsel by electronic mail and first class mail, unless otherwise specified, on the 6th day 
of January, 2015. 
 
A. Gregory Grimsal 
Gordon, Arata, McCollam, Duplantis & Eagan, LLC 
201 St. Charles Ave., 40th Floor 
New Orleans, LA 70170 
Original.141@gordonarata.com 
 
 
       s/Susan Bentley    
       Susan Bentley 
 


